70
G4/1672001 02:00 PN

Boak - 8445 Pa - B744-874
GARY W. O
RECORDER, GALT LAKE COUNTY. UTAH

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: YICORF RESTAURANTS INC

VICORP R I gggvgk %5}!3@2%6
estaurants, [nc. A
400 West 48th Avenue BY: KCC, DERUTY - W1 4 p,

Denver, Colorado 80216 Parcel No. 16-05-332-001; 16-05-332-002
16-05-332-003; 16-05-332-009

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO MEMORANDUM OF LEASE (this “Amendment”) is
executed to be effective the 12th day of March, 2001 between FLORENCE J. GILLMOR, whose
address is 1235 East 200 South, #3503, Salt Lake City, Utah 84102 (“Lessor”), and VICORP
RESTAURANTS, INC., a Colorado corporation, whose address is 400 West 48th Avenue,
Denver, Colorado 80216 (“Lessee™), for the purpose of amending that certain Memorandum of
Lease (the “Memorandum of Lease™) between Lessor and Lessee dated April 20, 1995, which
was recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Salt Lake County, Utah on May 12, 1995, as Entry
No. 6079292 in Book 7149 at Pages 1855-1857.

The Memorandum of Lease evidences the existence of that certain Lease Agreement
between Lessor and Lessee dated April 20, 1995, with an effective date of January 20, 1995 (the
“Lease™), pursuant to which Lessor has leased to Lessee the real property and the building and
improvements (the “Premises”) thereon located at approximately 910 East 400 South in Salt
Lake City, Utah,

The Memorandum of Lease discloses that the term of the Lease commenced on January
20, 1995 and shall terminate on January 19, 2005. The Lease provides that Lessee shall have
two (2) options to extend the term of the Lease for additional periods of five years each, provided
Lessee gives to Lessor written notice of Lessee’s election to exercise each such option at least
ninety (90) days prior to the then effective expiration date of the Lease, and provided that Lessee
is not in default in the performance of any of Lessee’s obligations under the Lease on the date
Lessee gives written notice to Lessor exercising any such option. In no event will the Lease
extend beyond January 19, 2015.

Lessor and Lessee have executed that certain Amendment No. 1 to the Lease Agreement
(“Amendment No. 1 to Lease Agreement”) with an effective date of March 12, 2001. The
purpose of the Amendment No. 1 to Lease Agreement is to delete, remove and release from the
Premises a parcel of land 6 feet wide and 165 feet long, comprising the easterly 6 feet of the
Premises and also to remove from the Premises Lessor’s interest in 2 common driveway which
runs along a strip of property four feet wide and immediately east of the easterly boundary of the
Premises.

Attached to this Amendment as Exhibit “A” is a legal description of the real property that
is the subject of the Lease as a result of the execution of the Amendment No.1 to Lease
Agreement. The legal description of the real property described on Exhibit “A™ attached to this
Amendment is intended to supersede and replace the legal description of real property described
on Exhibit “A” attached to the Memorandum of Lease.

393056.1

hhL89dGhh 8y



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lessor and Lessee have caused this Amendment to be
executed to be effective as of March 12, 2001 by persons duly authorized to execute the same.

LESSOR:

FLORENCE J. GIL

LESSEE:

ATTEST: VICORP RESTAURANTS, INC., a Colorado
corporation

gfﬁ%« ﬁ@%& By:

Stanley~Ereckson, Jr., Sglretary Title: Joséoh F. Trubhgale, President and

lef Executive Officer

STATE OF UTAH )
: 8S.

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

day of March, 2001,

The toregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

by FLORENCE J. GILLMOR.
‘}é%}MMA; 55?{ (LUl

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at: e

My Commission Expires:

3-9-23

SHERRI L ALLSMAN

: Notary Public
Y& State of Utah

R/sF My Comm, Expires Mar$, 2003

D Seuthiain# 1B0SICUTE4AT T

393056.1 2

et

SHL8IdGMN8 N



STATE OF COLORADO )
:ss.
COUNTY OF DENVER )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 13th day of March, 2001,

by _Joseph F. Tmungale  and by Stanley Ereckson, Jrthe President/Chief Fxecutive Officer
and the Secretary , respectively, of VICORP RESTAURANTS, INC., a

Colorado corporation.

g
-

T TONI A SCHRENOGEL W /
NOTARY PUBLIC dé«%&f’“ ‘fC

STATE OF COLORADO otary Public™
losorrrsoersesssssosts Residing at: 400 West 48th Avenne

Denver, Colorado 80216

My Commission Expires:

Anqust 25, 2002

9ML894GHh8Ng

393056.1 3



Exhibit €A”
To
Amendment No. 1 to Memorandum of Lease

Revised Legal Description of the Real Property that is the Subject of the Lease

That certain parcel of improved real property located in Salt Lake County, State of Utah,
described as follows;

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 5, Block 29, Plat “B”, Salt Lake City
Survey (as the said Northwest corner was established by the City Engincer of Salt
Lake City under Order No. 5524 by Survey April 4, 1910 and the said Northwest
corner of said Lot and Block as so established is 3.5 feet South of the fence line of
the North line of said block) and running thence South 0°00°52” East along the
Westerly line of said Lot 5 same also being the Easterly line of existing 900 East
Street a distance of 165.00 feet; thence North 89°57°44” East a distance of 206.38
feet; thence North 0°00°52” West a distance of 165.00 feet to a point in the
Northerly line of said Lot 6 said point being distant North 89°57°44” East 41.25
feet from the Northeast corner of said Lot 5; thence South 89°57°44” West along
the Northerly line of said Lots 5 and 6, said Northerly line also being the
Southerly line of existing 400 South Street a distance of 206.38 feet to the place
of beginning,.

LESS AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING PARCEL OF
REAL PROPERTY:

Beginning at a point on the North Line of Lot 6, Block 29, Plat “B™ Salt Lake
City Survey, said point being 41.25 feet North 89°57°25” East from the
Northwest corner of said Lot 6, said point also being the Northeast corner of the
Florence J. Gillmor Property as recorded in the Warranty Deed on Page 55 Book
3610 of the Salt County Recorder’s Official Records; thence South 00°00°54”
East 165.00 feet along the Easterly line of said Gillmor Property to the Southeast
corner of said Gillmor Property; thence South 89°59°20” West 6.00 feet along the
Southerly line of said Gillmor Property; thence North 00°00°54” West 165.00 feet
to a point on the North line of said Lot 6; thence North 89°57°25 East 6.00 feet
along the North line of said Lot 6 to the Point of Beginning. Contains an area of
990.00 square feet or 0.02273 acres, more or less,

Basis of Bearing is the North line of Lot 6 as stated herein.

393056.1 A-1

Ln[83dShhBYg



